Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

October 6-8, 2017

Survey of 692 Arizona voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Arizona Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 51%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Jeff
Flake's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 23%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt S7%
NOE SUIE ... 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 28%
NOE SUIME e, 42%

If you noticed that your bank or credit card had
been charging you a fee for a service you were
not sure you signed up for, and the bank or
credit card company refused to do anything
about this fee, do you think you should be able
to have a case against that bank or credit card
company heard before a judge or jury, or not?

Y S 76%
NO et 10%
NOE SUME .., 14%
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Recently, the Consumer Financial Protection
Bureau issued a new rule that limits the way
banks and credit card companies can use
forced arbitration — where banks choose a third
-party company to review consumer disputes
and issue legally binding decisions — and
instead allows customers to join together and
take their cases to court before a judge or jury.
Do you strongly support, somewhat support,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this rule
that allows customers to join together and take
their cases to court before a judge or jury?

SHrONGIY SUPPOIt.......eveceeeeeeeeereereseerers e 50%
Somewhat SUPPOIt...........covvevereereseerersreninn 31%
SomeWhat OPPOSE ........cvveeeeeeereerseerersrnenns 5%
SHTONGIY OPPOSE .....veeveeeeereereerereseerersienens 4%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Congress is considering passing legislation
that would end a rule from the Consumer
Financial Protection Bureau that allows
consumers to join together and take their
cases to court before a judge or jury. Would
you strongly support, somewhat support,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose
Congress passing legislation overturning this
rule that would end a rule from the Consumer
Financial Protection Bureau that allows
consumers to join together and take their
cases to court before a judge or jury?

SHIONGIY SUPPOIt.......eveeeeeseeeeereeeeeeerers e 15%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........ccovvevereereserersreninn 15%
SomeWhat OPPOSE ........cvveeeeeeereeeeeeerersieninns 18%
SHIONGIY OPPOSE .....voveveeeeereeesererseer s 43%
NOE SUIE ... 8%
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If Senator Jeff Flake voted in favor of
overturning this Consumer Financial Protection
Bureau rule that allows consumers to join
together and take their cases to court before a
judge or jury, would that make you less likely or
more likely to vote for him in the next election,
or would it not make a difference?

LeSS KEIY ... 52%
MOre lIKEIY......ooveiiiiiiee e 13%
Wouldn't Make a Difference............cccoccvvenee. 26%
NOt SUME.....oviiiiiiii e 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of payday lenders, who offer loans that typically
exceed three hundred percent annual interest
rates that take payment directly from the
borrower’s checking account when the
borrower receives his or her next paycheck?

Favorable........cccccccoi 6%
Unfavorable ........cccccceve 80%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 14%

The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau
issued a rule to increase regulation on payday
lenders, but Congress is considering legislation
to overturn this rule. If Senator Jeff Flake voted
in favor of legislation to overturn this rule
regulating payday lenders, would that make
you less likely or more likely to vote for him in
the next election, or would it not make a
difference?

LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiiieecee e 53%
MOTe lKeIY....covieiieiieceee e 14%
Wouldn't Make a Difference............cccocvvvenee. 26%
NOt SUME....ceiiiiiiiiieiee e 8%
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Donald Trump and Republican leaders in
Congress have recently announced a proposal
to make changes to the tax system. Do you
strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat
oppose or strongly oppose this proposal to
make changes to the tax system?

SHrONGIY SUPPOIt.......ceveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseer s 38%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........ccvvvreereeeeeeerersieninn 14%
SomeWhat OPPOSE ........cvveeeeeeereereeerersienenns 13%
SHIONGIY OPPOSE .....voeveeeeereeeserereseerers i 27%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Who do you think will benefit the most from the
proposal recently announced by Donald Trump
and Republican leaders in Congress to make
changes in the tax system: millionaires and
wealthy corporations, the middle class, poor
and lower-income individuals, everyone
equally, or no one at all?

Millionaires and wealthy corporations ............. 51%
The middle Class.........ccooveviiiiiiiniiicene 22%
Poor and lower-income individuals ................. 6%
Everyone eqUally ...........ocooveeeeeeerereerenrens 13%
Nooneatall........cooverciiiiieniii e 2%
NOE SUIE ..o 6%

Q12 What should the tax plan offered by Donald
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Trump and Republican leaders in Congress do
to taxes for the wealthiest one percent of
Americans: do you think it should raise them,
lower them or keep them at about the same
level?

Raise them......ccccoiiiee e 50%
LOWEr tNeM ... 18%
Keep them at about the same level................. 25%
NOE SUIE ... 7%
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Donald Trump and Republican leaders in
Congress have argued that cutting taxes for
corporations will lead to higher wages for
workers. Do you strongly agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree
that cutting taxes for corporations will lead to
higher wages for workers?

Strongly agree .......ooovveiiiiiiieie e 25%
Somewhat agree.........ccvveeeiieiiiiiiii e 18%
Somewhat disagree .........ccoceeeviiiiiiieiieeneiins 18%
Strongly diagree........ooceveeeiieiii e 33%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

If under a new tax plan, you would receive a
five hundred dollar tax cut and someone else
making more than one million dollars a year
would receive a two hundred thousand dollar
tax cut, would you strongly support, somewhat
support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose
this new tax plan?

SHrONGIY SUPPOIt.......eveeeereeeeereeeeseererseenens 18%
Somewhat SUPPOIt...........c.ovvevereeeeserersrenenn 16%
SomeWhat OPPOSE ........cvveeeeeeereerseerersrenins 16%
SHIONGIY OPPOSE .....veeveeeeereeeeserereseer e 38%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Arizona Cardinals?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiic 49%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 20%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 30%
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In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, or someone else or did you not vote in
the election?
Donald Trump ....ooovoiiiiieieeeieee e
Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvvieiiiiii e 44%

Someone else / Did not vote in the election.... 11%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or a member of
another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 36%
Republican..........coooiiiiiiiiiii e 41%
Independent / Other........cccoooiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeen. 23%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
other, press 3.

HISPANIC ...t 16%
WHIE .o 7%
(@1 1= NS 7%

If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If you are older than
65, press 4.

1810 29...uvieeeirieeiseiese e 12%

3010 45....eoeeeieieeieeieee s 18%

A5 10 65 42%

Older than 65 .........cccceviievinniceee e 28%
Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n- Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ ot vote in the election Base [d Tru...| Clint...| ot vote in the election
Trump Approval Flake Approval
Approve|43% 88% 5% 17% Approve|23% 17% 27% 36%
Disapprove |51% 7% 92% 69% Disapprove|57%  68% 52% 36%
Not sure| 6% 6% 4% 15% Not sure|19% 16% 21% 27%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n- Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ ot vote in the election Base [d Tru...| Clint...| ot vote in the election
Consumer Financial Should Be Able to
Protection Bureau Have a Case Yes/No
Favorability Yes|76%  73%  80% 69%
o 19%  43% 9
Favorable [ 30% 9% 3% 26% No | 10% 14% 7% 8%
9 35% 22% 22%
Unfavorable| 28% ° ° ° Notsure|14%  13%  13% 23%
Not sure|42%  46% 35% 51%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n- Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ ot vote in the election Base [d Tru...| Clint...| ot vote in the election
Rule Allowing Overturn Rule
Consumers to Take Allowing Consumers
Case to Court to Take Case to Court
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Strongly support|50%  47%  58% 28% Strongly support(15%  21% 13% 3%
Somewhat support(31%  34% 24% 48% Somewhat support|15%  17% 13% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 5% 6% 5% 5% Somewhat oppose|18%  23% 11% 29%
Strongly oppose| 4% 6% 3% - Strongly oppose|43%  33% 55% 33%
Not sure|10% 7% 10% 19% Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 20%

October 6-8, 2017

survey of 692 Arizona voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

] Public Policy

2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n- Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ ot vote in the election Base [d Tru...| Clint...| ot vote in the election
Flake Support Rule Payday Lenders
Allowing Consumers Favorability
to Take Case to Court 0, o, o o
Less/More Likely Vote Favorable| 6% % 4% 10%
Less likely|520  48% 56% 50% Unfavorable[80%  80% 82% 72%
More likely|13%  12%  16% 4% Notsure|14% 14%  14% 1%
Wouldn't Make a|26% 32% 18% 31%
Difference
Not Sure| 9% 8% 9% 15%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n- Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ ot vote in the election Base |d Tru...| Clint...| ot vote in the election
Flake Support Changes to Tax
Overturn of Payday System
Lender Regulation Support/Oppose
Less/More Likely Vote Strongly support|{38%  72% 8% 14%
Less likely|53% 45% 62% 45%
Yo ° ° ° Somewhat support|14%  13%  13% 24%
More likely| 14% 15% 13% 10%
y ’ ° ’ ° Somewhat oppose|13% 5% 19% 19%
Wouldn't Make a|26% 33% 17% 29%
Difference Strongly oppose|27% 3% 52% 20%
Not Sure| 8% 7% 7% 15% Notsure| 9% 7% 8% 22%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n- Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ ot vote in the election Base [d Tru...| Clint...| ot vote in the election
Who Tax Plan Will Tax Plan Action for
Benefit Wealthiest 1%
Millionaires and | 51% 17% 84% 57% Raise them | 50% 27% 71% 56%
wealthy corporations
y P Lower them | 18% 33% 5% 9%
The middle class|22% 42% 4% 13%
Keep them at about|25% 36% 16% 20%
Poor and lower-| 6% 8% 4% 6% the same level
income individuals
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 14%
Everyone equally|13%  25% 2% 6%
No one at all| 2% 2% 3% -
Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 18%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone else / Did n- Donal- Hillary( Someone else / Did n-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ ot vote in the election Base [d Tru...| Clint...| ot vote in the election
Cutting Corporation Recieve Tax Cut
Taxes Leads to Higher Support/Oppose Plan
Workers Wages o, o o o
Agree/Disagree Strongly support{18%  32% 8% 5%
Strongly agree | 25% 48% 6% 1% Somewhat support|16% 23% 6% 27%
Somewhat agree | 18% 25% 7% 27% Somewhat oppose|16% 19% 14% 15%
Somewhat disagree|18%  14%  22% 22% Strongly oppose|(38%  15%  63% 39%
Strongly diagree|33% 6%  59% 41% Notsure|11%  12% 9% 14%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 10%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary[ Someone else / Did n- W
. om...
Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ ot vote in the election Base Man
Cardinals Favorability Trump Approval
Favorable|49%  46%  53% 47% Approve|43% 42%  44%
Unfavorable|20%  23%  18% 17% Disapprove|51% 51% 51%
Not sure | 30% 30% 30% 35% Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Flake Approval Consumer Financial
Approve|23% 20% 26% E;(\)/ger;tti)ci)lﬂyBureau
Disapprove|57%  55% 60% Favorable|30%  23% 39%
Not sure|19% 25%  14% Unfavorable|28% 30% 25%
Not sure|42% 47% 36%

Gender Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man

Should Be Able to Rule Allowing
Have a Case Yes/No Consumers to Take

Yes|76%  71% 81% Case to Court

Support/Oppose
0, 0,
No | 10% 10%  10% Strongly support | 50% 44% 56%
0 0, 0,
Not sure|14% 19% 9% Somewhat support|31% 33% 29%

Somewhat oppose| 5% 7% 3%
Strongly oppose| 4% 5% 3%
Not sure|10% 11% 8%

October 6-8, 2017 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 692 Arizona voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Overturn Rule
Allowing Consumers
to Take Case to Court
Support/Oppose
Strongly support|15% 14% 16%
Somewhat support|15% 17% 13%
Somewhat oppose|18% 21% 15%
Strongly oppose|43% 37% 49%
Not sure| 8% 11% 5%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Payday Lenders
Favorability
Favorable| 6% 6% 6%
Unfavorable|80% 7% 83%
Not sure|14% 16% 11%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Flake Support Rule
Allowing Consumers
to Take Case to Court
Less/More Likely Vote
Less likely|52% 47% 58%
More likely [ 13% 12% 14%
Wouldn't Make a|26% 29% 22%
Difference
Not Sure| 9% 12% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Flake Support
Overturn of Payday
Lender Regulation
Less/More Likely Vote
Less likely|53% 46% 60%
More likely [ 14% 15% 12%
Wouldn't Make a|26% 27% 24%
Difference
Not Sure| 8% 11% 5%
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Who Tax Plan Will
Benefit
Millionaires and [ 51% 48% 54%
wealthy corporations
The middle class|22% 22% 22%
Poor and lower-| 6% 7% 4%

income individuals

Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Changes to Tax
System
Support/Oppose
Strongly support|38% 32% 44%
Somewhat support|14% 15% 13%
Somewhat oppose|13% 15% 10%
Strongly oppose|27% 28% 26%
Not sure| 9% 10% 7%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Tax Plan Action for
Wealthiest 1%
Raise them | 50% 50% 50%
Lower them|18% 16% 20%
Keep them at about|25% 23% 27%
the same level
Not sure| 7% 11% 3%

Everyone equally | 13% 13% 13%
No one at all| 2% 3% 2%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Cutting Corporation
Taxes Leads to Higher
Workers Wages
Agree/Disagree
Strongly agree|25% 23% 27%
Somewhat agree| 18% 18% 18%
Somewhat disagree| 18% 22% 14%
Strongly diagree|33% 30% 38%
Not sure| 6% 8% 4%

October 6-8, 2017

survey of 692 Arizona voters
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man

Recieve Tax Cut Cardinals Favorability
Support/Oppose Plan Favorable|49%  52% 47%

Strongly support|18% 17% 20%
Unfavorable|20% 16% 25%

Not sure|30% 32% 29%

Somewhat support|16% 20% 12%
Somewhat oppose|16% 17% 15%
Strongly oppose|38% 34% 44%
Not sure|11% 13% 9%

Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Approval Flake Approval
Approve|43% 16% 73% 32% Approve|23% 23% 25% 20%
Disapprove|51% 81% 21% 58% Disapprove|57% 55% 59% 57%
Not sure| 6% 3% 6% 10% Not sure|19% 21% 16% 23%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Consumer Financial Should Be Able to
Protection Bureau Have a Case Yes/No
Favorabilit Yes | 76% 80% 73% 76%
Favorable | 30% 39% 23% 30% No | 10% 9% 14% 50
Unfavorable | 28% 27% 32% 22% Not surel 14% 11% 13% 19%
Not sure|42% 34% 45% 48%
October 6-8, 2017 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 692 Arizona voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Rule Allowing Overturn Rule
Consumers to Take Allowing Consumers
Case to Court to Take Case to Court
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Strongly support|50% 53% 47% 51% Strongly support|15% 16% 19% 7%
Somewhat support|31% 30% 34% 28% Somewhat support|15% 16% 18% 8%
Somewhat oppose| 5% 6% 5% 4% Somewhat oppose|18% 12% 22% 22%
Strongly oppose| 4% 3% 5% 4% Strongly oppose|43% 51% 32% 50%
Not sure|10% 9% 9% 13% Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 13%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Flake Support Rule Payday Lenders
Allowing Consumers Favorability
to Take Case to Court o o o o
Less/More Likely Vote Favorable| 6% 4% % %
Less likely|52% 53% 44% 64% Unfavorable|80% 82% 79% 80%
More likely | 13% 18% 12% 7% Not sure|14% 14% 15% 13%
Wouldn't Make a|26% 20% 35% 18%
Difference
Not Sure| 9% 9% 8% 12%
October 6-8, 2017 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
survey of 692 Arizona voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Flake Support Changes to Tax
Overturn of Payday System
Lender Regulation Support/Oppose
Less/More Likely Vote Strongly support|38% 17% 61% 29%
i 9 64% 42% 54%
Less likely| 53% ° ° ° Somewhat support | 14% 13% 17% 11%
i 9 12% 17% 10%
More likely| 14% ’ ° 0% Somewhat oppose|13% 16% % 16%
! Y 15% 35% 24%
Wouldgi:(fl\élrzzl;ecg 26% ’ 0 ’ Strongly oppose|27% 46% 8% 31%
Not Sure| 8% 9% 6% 11% Not sure| 9% 8% 7% 14%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Who Tax Plan Will Tax Plan Action for
Benefit Wealthiest 1%
Millionaires and | 51% 75% 27% 56% Raise them [ 50% 70% 33% 49%
wealthy corporations Lower them | 18% 8% 28% 14%
The middle class|22% 9% 37% 15%
Keep them at about|25% 14% 35% 26%
Poor and lower-| 6% 5% 7% 5% the same level
income individuals Not sure| 7% 9% 1% 11%
Everyone equally | 13% 5% 20% 14%
No one at all| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure| 6% 4% 7% 8%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cutting Corporation Recieve Tax Cut
Taxes Leads to Higher Support/Oppose Plan
X‘gﬁ;“;gs":g?:; Strongly support| 18% 12% 25% 18%
Strongly agree| 25% 16% 38% 16% Somewhat support|16% 9% 26% 10%
Somewhat agree| 18% 9% 26% 16% Somewhat oppose|16% 17% 16% 15%
Somewhat disagree | 18% 18% 17% 21% Strongly oppose|38% 54% 22% 44%
Strongly diagree|33% 51% 14% 41% Not sure[11% 8% 12% 13%
Not sure| 6% 7% 6% 7%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Base HiSpa...|White| Other
Base at n nt / Other
Cardinals Favorability Trump Approval
Favorable|49% 57% 49% 37% Approve|43% 18% 51% 13%
Unfavorable|20% 16% 21% 24% Disapprove|51%  73% 44% 75%
Not sure|30% 26% 30% 38% Not sure| 6% 9% 5% 12%
Race Race
Base Hispa...lWhite| Other Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Flake Approval Consumer Financial
Approve|23%  23% 23% 22% ﬁ;?/ger‘;té‘i’lﬂyB“rea“
Disapprove|57%  49% 59% 53% Favorable[30%  19% 32% 38%
Notsure|19%  28% 17% 24% Unfavorable|28%  43% 25% 26%
Not sure|42% 38% 43% 36%

October 6-8, 2017
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Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Rule Allowing
Consumers to Take
Case to Court
Support/Oppose
Strongly support | 50% 30% 53% 57%
Somewhat support|31% 35% 31% 25%
Somewhat oppose| 5% 9% 5% 2%
Strongly oppose| 4% 6% 4% 5%
Not sure|10% 19% 8% 11%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Flake Support Rule
Allowing Consumers
to Take Case to Court
Less/More Likely Vote
Less likely|52% 29% 57% 56%
More likely [ 13% 29% 9% 23%
Wouldn't Make a|26% 25% 27% 13%
Difference
Not Sure| 9% 17% 8% 9%

Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Should Be Able to
Have a Case Yes/No
Yes|76% 2% 77% 73%
No|10% 14% 10% 7%
Not sure|14% 14% 13% 20%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Overturn Rule
Allowing Consumers
to Take Case to Court
Support/Oppose
Strongly support|15% 13% 16% 14%
Somewhat support|15% 28% 13% 12%
Somewhat oppose|18% 14% 19% 19%
Strongly oppose|43% 32% 45% 43%
Not sure| 8% 14% % 12%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Payday Lenders
Favorability
Favorable| 6% % 6% 4%
Unfavorable|80% 65% 83% 84%
Not sure|14% 28% 11% 12%

October 6-8, 2017

survey of 692 Arizona voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

] Public Policy

Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Flake Support
Overturn of Payday
Lender Regulation
Less/More Likely Vote
Less likely [ 53% 46% 54% 54%
More likely | 14% 18% 12% 19%
Wouldn't Make a|26% 20% 27% 20%
Difference
Not Sure| 8% 16% 7% 6%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhite| Other
Who Tax Plan Will
Benefit
Millionaires and [ 51% 63% 48% 57%
wealthy corporations
The middle class|22% 11% 24% 20%
Poor and lower-| 6% 8% 5% 7%
income individuals
Everyone equally [ 13% 8% 14% 10%
No one at all| 2% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure| 6% 7% 6% 3%

Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Changes to Tax
System
Support/Oppose
Strongly support|38% 18% 43% 25%
Somewhat support|14% 16% 14% 7%
Somewhat oppose|13% 17% 11% 24%
Strongly oppose|27% 42% 23% 32%
Not sure| 9% 8% 9% 12%
Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Tax Plan Action for
Wealthiest 1%
Raise them [ 50% 54% 49% 55%
Lower them|18% 15% 18% 15%
Keep them at about|25% 13% 28% 20%
the same level
Not sure| 7% 18% 5% 9%
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Base

Race

Hispa...lWhitel Other

Cutting Corporation
Taxes Leads to Higher
Workers Wages
Agree/Disagree

Strongly agree|25% 18% 27% 17%
Somewhat agree| 18% 11% 19% 14%
Somewhat disagree| 18% 20% 18% 22%
Strongly diagree|33% 37% 32% 41%
Not sure| 6% 14% 5% 5%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Cardinals Favorability
Favorable|49% 58% 49% 33%
Unfavorable|20% 21% 19% 27%
Not sure|30% 21% 31% 40%
Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Flake Approval
Approve(23% 17% 29% 22% 23%
Disapprove[57% 43% 49% 62% 63%
Not sure[19% 40% 23% 16% 14%

Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Recieve Tax Cut
Support/Oppose Plan
Strongly support|18% 15% 19% 19%
Somewhat support|16% 19% 16% 12%
Somewhat oppose|16% 15% 16% 18%
Strongly oppose|38% 39% 38% 42%
Not sure|11% 13% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval
Approve|43% 33% 44% 39% 53%
Disapprove[51% 50% 49% 57% 43%
Not sure| 6% 17% 8% 3% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Consumer Financial
Protection Bureau
Favorability
Favorable|30% 18% 30% 35% 29%
Unfavorable|28% 36% 25% 28% 26%
Not sure[42% 46% 45% 37% 44%
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Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Should Be Able to
Have a Case Yes/No
Yes|76% 65% 59% 83% 80%
No|10% 17% 25% 4% 7%
Not sure[14% 19% 15% 12% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Overturn Rule
Allowing Consumers
to Take Case to Court
Support/Oppose
Strongly support[15% 16% 21% 12% 16%
Somewhat support(15% 31% 11% 12% 16%
Somewhat oppose[18% 10% 15% 22% 19%
Strongly oppose|43% 21% 39% 51% 43%
Not sure| 8% 22% 14% 3% 7%

Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Rule Allowing
Consumers to Take
Case to Court
Support/Oppose
Strongly support[50% 22% 39% 58% 56%
Somewhat support{31% 34% 36% 30% 28%
Somewhat oppose| 5% 11% 1% 4% 6%
Strongly oppose| 4% 6% 8% 2% 3%
Not sure{10% 26% 15% 5% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Flake Support Rule
Allowing Consumers
to Take Case to Court
Less/More Likely Vote
Less likely[52% 33% 38% 58% 59%
More likely[13% 21% 25% 8% 10%
Wouldn't Make a|26% 29% 25% 26% 24%
Difference
Not Sure| 9% 17% 12% 8% 7%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older 18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Payday Lenders Flake Support
Favorability Overturn of Payday
Lender Regulation
% 12% 12% 4% 3% ;
Favorable| 6% ’ 0 ’ ’ Less/More Likely Vote
0, 0, 0 0, 0,
Unfavorable|80% 54% 74% 87% 84% Less likely|53% 35% 43% 57% 59%
0,
Notsure|14% 35% 14% 9% 12% More likely|14% 19% 17% 11%  14%
Wouldn't Make a|26% 26% 22% 29% 23%
Difference
Not Sure| 8% 20% 18% 3% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older 18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Changes to Tax Who Tax Plan Will
System Benefit
Support/Oppose Millionaires and |51% 46% 44% 56%  50%
Strongly support|38% 25% 34% 38% 46% wealthy corporations
Somewhat support{14% 20% 22% 11% 10% The middle class|22% 22% 22% 18% 28%
Somewhat oppose|13% 23% 6% 13% 11% Poor and lower-[ 6% 15% 5% 3% 6%
income individuals
Strongly oppose|27% 22% 25% 30% 25%
Everyone equally | 13% 7% 13% 16% 11%
Not sure| 9% 10% 13% 8% 8%
No one at all| 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure| 6% 8% 14% 4% 3%
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Trump Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

43%
51%
6%

46%
49%
5%

33%
58%
9%

Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Tax Plan Action for
Wealthiest 1%
Raise them[50% 45% 50% 53% 47%
Lower them|18% 16% 23% 17% 16%
Keep them at about|25% 19% 14% 28% 32%
the same level
Not sure| 7% 21% 14% 2% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Recieve Tax Cut
Support/Oppose Plan
Strongly support(18% 17% 16% 20% 18%
Somewhat support|(16% 27% 16% 13% 15%
Somewhat oppose[16% 25% 13% 14% 17%
Strongly oppose(38% 13% 31% 45% 44%
Not sure{11% 18% 25% 6% 6%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cutting Corporation
Taxes Leads to Higher
Workers Wages
Agree/Disagree
Strongly agree|25% 19% 27% 21% 30%
Somewhat agree|18% 18% 16% 18% 18%
Somewhat disagree|[18% 34% 14% 18% 15%
Strongly diagree(33% 12% 30% 41% 33%
Not sure| 6% 16% 12% 2% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 45to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cardinals Favorability
Favorable|49% 57% 56% 47% 45%
Unfavorable[20% 18% 23% 22% 17%
Not sure|30% 25% 21% 31% 38%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Flake Approval
Approve(23% 24% 19%
Disapprove|57% 61% 44%
Not sure[19%  15% 37%
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Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Should Be Able to
Have a Case Yes/No
Yes|76%  80% 60%
No [ 10% 6% 25%
Not sure(14% 14% 15%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...

Overturn Rule
Allowing Consumers
to Take Case to Court
Support/Oppose

Strongly support
Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

15%
15%
18%

16% 12%
13% 24%
18% 18%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Consumer Financial
Protection Bureau
Favorability
Favorable[30% 31% 26%
Unfavorable|28% 29% 24%
Not sure|42% 40% 50%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Rule Allowing
Consumers to Take
Case to Court
Support/Oppose
Strongly support{50% 57% 23%
Somewhat support{31% 29% 42%
Somewhat oppose| 5% 4% 10%
Strongly oppose| 4% 4% 3%
Not sure|10% 6% 23%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Flake Support Rule
Allowing Consumers
to Take Case to Court
Less/More Likely Vote
Less likely[52% 57% 32%
More likely|13% 11% 20%
Wouldn't Make a|26%  24% 31%
Difference
Not Sure| 9% 8% 16%

Strongly oppose(43% 47% 26%
Not sure| 8% 5% 21%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Payday Lenders
Favorability
Favorable| 6% 4% 12%
Unfavorable[80%  83% 68%
Not sure[14% 13% 19%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Changes to Tax
System
Support/Oppose

Strongly support
Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

38%
14%
13%

43% 17%
11% 25%
13% 12%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Flake Support
Overturn of Payday
Lender Regulation
Less/More Likely Vote
Less likely|53% 57% 35%
More likely|14% 11% 25%
Wouldn't Make a|26% 27% 22%
Difference
Not Sure| 8% 6% 18%
Mode
Base Pho...l Intern...
Who Tax Plan Will
Benefit
Millionaires and[51% 51% 50%
wealthy corporations
The middle class|22% 24% 15%
Poor and lower-| 6% 5% 9%
income individuals
Everyone equally[13% 14% 10%
No one at all| 2% 2% 2%
Not sure| 6% 4% 14%

Strongly oppose|27%  25% 32%
Not sure| 9% 7% 15%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Tax Plan Action for
Wealthiest 1%
Raise them|50% 49% 55%
Lower them|18%  20% 9%
Keep them at about|25% 27% 20%
the same level
Not sure| 7% 5% 17%
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Somewhat disagree

18%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Cutting Corporation
Taxes Leads to Higher
Workers Wages
Agree/Disagree
Strongly agree|25%  29% 6%
Somewhat agree|18%  16% 23%

17% 24%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Recieve Tax Cut

Support/Oppose Plan
Strongly support|(18% 21% 7%
Somewhat support|16%  15% 21%
Somewhat oppose|16% 16% 18%
Strongly oppose(38%  40% 32%
Not sure|11% 8% 22%

Unfavorable

Not sure

20%
30%

Strongly diagree|33% 33% 33%
Not sure| 6% 4% 13%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Cardinals Favorability
Favorable|49%  45% 65%

21% 16%
33% 19%
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